Plot No.3-1, G Block, I.F.B. Centre, 

Bandra-Kurla-Complex, Bandra (East) 

Mumbai – 400 051 

Maharashtra, India 

Symbol: HEUBACHIND 

Dear Sir / Madam, 

Sub:  Submission of the post offer advertisement in relation to the open offer for acquisition of 

up to 60,01,268 (Sixty Lakhs  One thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Eight only) fully paid 

up equity shares of face value of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten only) each, representing 26% 

(twenty six percent) of the Equity Share Capital of Heubach Colorants India Limited 

(“Target Company”) by Sudarshan Europe B.V. (“Acquirer”) along with Sudarshan

[...]

as above 

Authorized signatory 

Name: Harish Patel 

OPEN OFFER UNDER THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES 
AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011, AS AMENDED  (“SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS”), FOR ACQUISITION OF UP 
TO 60,01,268 (SIXTY LAKHS  ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY EIGHT ONLY) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY 
SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF INR 10 (INDIAN RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH, REPRESENTING 26% (TWENTY SIX 
PERCENT) OF THE EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF HEUBACH COLORANTS INDIA LIMITED (“TARGET COMPANY”) BY 
SUDARSHAN EUROPE B.V. (“ACQUIRER”) ALONG WITH SUDARSHAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED (“PAC-1”),